Address for vendor Queries md_cdccb@yahoo.co.in 

Last date for submission of tender On 25.02.2025 with in 04.00 PM 

Date of opening of technical tender 
part-1 

On 27.02.2025  at 02.30 PM onwards 

Date of opening of commercial 
tender part-2 

On 27.02.2025  at 03.30 PM onwards 

EMD FEE Rs.15,000/-(Rs. Fifteen thousand only) 
in the form of E-Payment 

The details of the EMD/Processing fee and tender terms & conditions are 

available in e tender portal (www.tenderwizard.com/etenders) for 

verification. 

Annexure-I